Date:-15/11/2024

TFS MUMBAI



Corp Office: 108, 1st Floor, Onkar Hiranandani Ind Est, Behind Huma Cinema, Nr.Kanjurmarg Railway Station,Kanjurmarg (W), Mumbai-400078, Tel: 022-25775042 / 43 / 44 E-mail: info@contactabc.com

LOCATION-GOA AIRPORT Contact Number :

Kind Attention : Mr. Raj

Payment Terms Mode of Despatch

Subject To Taxes

: 100% Advance. : By Road

Mumbai & Maharastra As above

ward the following

We are pleased to forward the following quotation for your kind consideration, <u>QUOTATION</u>								
			1	1	CCT	CCT	All in al	
Sr.No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Rate	GST RATE	GST Amount	All incl Price	Amount
1	Supplying and installing cat-6 cable suitable for networking	420	mtr	65	18.00	11.70	76.70	32214.00
2	Supplying and erecting modular type computer Jack RJ45 with safety shutter, duly erected on provided plate and box with wiring connections complete	14	NO	500	18.00	90.00	590.00	8260.00
3	Supplying and fixing tool-less shutter keystone jack (RJ- 45) in provided patch panel complete	14	NO	500	18.00	90.00	590.00	8260.00
4	Supplying and erecting 6 fibers LSZH armoured multimode optical fiber cable with, core dia 50/125 µm (OM3), suitable upto 10 GBPS, compliant to IEC 60793/IEC 60794 standards, on wall/ceiling or laid in provided pipe/trench	50	mtr	300	18.00	54.00	354.00	17700.00
5	Supplying and fixing 24 ports light guide unloaded interconnect unit, rack mounted type, with adapter panel for termination of optical fiber cables in provided U rack complete	1	NO	12500	18.00	2250.00	14750.00	14750.00
6	Supplying and fixing 1 m UTP patch cord of Cat 6 type in position	7	NO	150	18.00	27.00	177.00	1239.00
7	Supplying and fixing 3 m UTP patch cord of Cat 6 type in position	7	NO	450	18.00	81.00	531.00	3717.00
8	Supplying, fixing, and configuring 24 ports with 4 (SFP+) port, ethernet managed switch with web view/ CLI, 6KV surge protection on ethernet port and console port for management in provided rack	1	NO	45000	18.00	8100.00	53100.00	53100.00
9	Supplying, fixing, and configuring broadband ADSL router with all accessories, on provided rack	1	NO	5000	18.00	900.00	5900.00	5900.00
10	Supplying and fixing 24 port patch panel with tool-less keystone jacks in provided U Rack complete	1	NO	7500	18.00	1350.00	8850.00	8850.00
11	Supplying and fixing 12U wall mount rack (Dimension- DxWxH – 500x600x635 mm) STD SIZE	1	NO	12000	18.00	2160.00	14160.00	14160.00
12	Supplying and fixing dual-band manageable wireless 3x3 Mesh Router, high performance, 802.11 n/ac unified, concurrent access point with POE in networking	2	NO	6000	18.00	1080.00	7080.00	14160.00

For ABC COMNET (P) LTD

**Authorised Signatory**